N\ 4
CLEVELAND @ TANIPA BAY
FIRSTENERGY STADIUM | CLEVELAND, OHIO | NOVEMBER 27, 2022
? Amari [:UU[]ET WR Tnnnvls llFFICIAI.S 1 Jaelon Darden WR
? EadehYnékl t []g Referee: Tra Blake (3); Umpire: Tony Michalek (115); Down Judge: Patrick Turner (13); Line Judge: Mark Stewart (75); Field Judge: Tom Hill (37); ; Kl Trask i
B e i Side Judge: Don Willard (58); Back Judge: Todd Prukop (30); Replay Official: Andrew Lambert; Replay Assistant: Kirt Shay g ?gfgg;‘;?rga ’é
%? E‘"th‘”‘y SPCth'th WE BROVWNS OFFENSE BROVWNS DEFENSE 6 Julio Jones WR
2 WchaelWoodsll WA i i
5 i Sl(WR 2 Amari Cooper 10 Anthony Schwartz 1 MichaelWoodsTI \ (DE 95 Myles Garrett 58 _Isaiah Thomas B9 ChaseWinoich ) |5 et N
%g JD[:iS\IT(;J%2|l|JhbS V[\JIE r 11 Jedrick Wills Jr. 66 James Hudson I1I 1] 96 Jordan Elliott 93 Tommy Togial 57 Ben Stille %[1] Efllqttyéﬂi!]'ﬁft VSE
0 ) ) aine Gabber
20 GregNewsome Il CB LG 15 Joel Bitonio 10" Drew Forbes 1]} 99 Taven Bryan (97 Perrion Winfrey] 12 TomBrady 0B
g Efa"nzf'[mf " c 12 Hjalte Froholdt 6o Greg Mancz DE 90 Jadeveon Clowney 94 Alex Wright ﬁ ?:Ahiﬁes?f[?fvm wg
23 MartinEmerson Jr. g | RO 11 Wyatt Teller . WILL 28 Jeremiah OwusuKoramoah 42 Tony Fields 11 16 Breshad Perriman WR
Sg g:acrhe[:ti:iucbgelmnjr EE RT 8 Jackﬁoﬂklln 74 Chris Hubbard MIKE 50 Deion Jones 51 Jordan Kunaszyk g EulsseilellGa\?eJr.h vlgg
Felton . TE 85 David Njoku . L & ohawn Yaughin

26 Greedy Williams CB , . SAM 44 Sione Takitaki 22 KeanuNeal g
27 Kareem Hunt RB WR 11 Donovan Peoplesones 18 David Bell 25 Demetric Felton Jr, B 1 Denzel Ward 56 BrosdyWilliams %8 Al Green 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB
gg JD?ESr:réI:FJEW#:;r_IKmam%h F%E 0B 7 Jacohy Brissett 15 Joshua Dobbs 8 Kellen Mond B L0 Gl 1 5 0 'yE | ) TH. — g? ga”tﬁﬂ"ﬂan“H EE
0 Thomas Grahom It w| | RB 24 NickChubb 27 Kareem Hunt 30 D'Ernest Johnson reg Newsome cJ_Martin Emerson . 0mas ranarm . 50 Rootaad Whits 8
33 Ronnie Harrison Jr. 5 3 Jerome Ford 85 22 Grant Delpit 33 Ronnie Harrison Jr. 30 Dee Delaney 0B
34 J Ford RB , ' ine Winfi
T D?Aﬂﬂlingrm g \TE 88 Harrison Bryant 84 Pharaoh Brown ) \FS 43 John Johnson I11 (37_DAnthony Bell ) 3% ﬁﬂr}fgggmmdk §
38 AJ.Green CB 3 Nolan Turner S
2 Tony Fields IT LB 35 Jamel Dean CB
43 JohnJohnson TIT g BUCCANEERS DEFENSE BUCCANEERS OFFENSE 0 KoKieft T
4y Sione Takitaki LB 15 Devin White LB
7 oyt s (DL 96 Akiem Hicks 79 Pat 0Connor N (WR 13 MikeFvans 6 Julio Jones | JaclonDarden ) 0 Vielks 0

oraan Kunasz . , ' ' : J.
50 DeionJones Y B NT 50 VitaVea 56 Rakeem Nunez-Roches 95 Deadrin Senat WR 14 Eh”SBUdW'U 16 Breshad Perriman 53 []lakll:rflieFatukasi B
5 BenStill OT[ [ oL 9 William Gholston 90 Logan Hall LT 76 Donovan Smith 72 Josh Wells 5 Lavonte David 18
58 Isaiah Thomas DE i ] LG 67 Luke Goedeke 60 Nick Leverett 56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches oL
85  GregMancz C 0LB 9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 94 Carl Nassib C 70 Rabert Hainse 75 John Molch 59 Genard Avery 0LB
65 James Hudson II T 1B 15 Devinlihit 51 1 Rusell obert Hainsey onnHoieion 60 Nick everett oL
69 Chase Winoich DE evinnte: S RUssEln R6 B9 ShagMason 73 Brandon Walton 67 Luke Goedeke ;
0 DrewForbes 6 ILB o4 Lavonte David b3 (Olakunle Fatukasi RT 78 Tristan Wirfs 69 Shag Mason 6
B ﬁggg@ygm ¢ [ 0B 98 AnthonyNelson 59 Genard Avery TE 84 CameronBrate 88 CadeOtton 8 Kyle Rudolph 1 Fobertansey i
7 Chris Hubbard T CB 35 Jamel Dean 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting . 4L Ko Kieft 73 Brandon Walton oL
L ol | ctB 4 Carlton DavisII 21_Zyon McCollum WR 17 Russell Gage 10" Scotty Miler 18 Johnolchon, G
B Jaok Conklin 1 g 31 Antoine Winfield 30 Dee Delaney 0B 12 Tom Brady 11 Blaine Gabbert 2 HKyle Trask 8 TristanVirfs -
81 Pharaoh Brown T . ' RB 1 Leonard Fournette 29 Rachaad White 2l Ke'Shawn Vaughn 79 Patrick 0'Connor o
gg HaVideméu }E S 32 Mike Edwards 22 Keanu Neal 34 Nolan Turner 95 Giovani Bernard® 84 Cameron Brate T

arrison Bryant \_ /L J 88 CadeOtton TE
90 Jadeveon Clowney DE 90 Logan Hall 1§
gﬁ I\fllmf\fll\lv,Tﬂhgtiai EE BROWNS SPECIALISTS BIIB[:ANEERS SPECIALISTS gz ‘[/:Vi"li%m Ghl;llstﬂn UEE%

ex Wrig arl Nassi
95 Myles Garrett DE p 13 Corey Bojorquez P 5 Jake Camarda 95 Deadrin Senat 0T
96 Jordan Elliott Il K 3 Cade York P yan auccop 96 Akiem Hicks DL
91 Perrion Winfrey ]} H 13 Egrey nggrqugz KO 5 Jake Camarda 97 Zach Triner 1S
99 TavenBryan 1) KR 34 Jerome Ford II:IS 977_fﬂ_—5 Jake Lamarda 98 Anthony Nelson 0LB

PRACTILE S0UAD PR 25 Demetric Felton Jr, PR 1 Jaslon Darden 10 Scotty Miller PRACTICE S0UAD

g an:]ewmwm "gg LS 47 Charley Hughlett R 29 Rachaad White 1 Jaclon Darden 4, ManGriin -

er lier yier Jonnson
36 Bubba Bolden S 28 dre Mosel CB
40 Jermaine Carter Jr B BROWNS PRONUNCIATION BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION %2 E;:,Tsiﬁith“s” 0
41 John Kelly Jr. RB 36 Don Gard CB
it} Mike Bmz\,n S 6&I BITONIO buh-TONEeesh  Greg MANCZ MANTN /JAEﬂ Darden jaylen  Carl NASSIB. NASS-ib\ u3 Pg{]ricaer; ii[rj RB
56 Dakota Allen B Corey BOJORQUEZ hoh-HORKez ~ David NJOKU. nuh-J0Ekoo LAVONTE David. luhVONtay ~ Rakeem NUNEZ-ROCHES NOON-yez RO-ches ug Charles Showden OLB
) Will Holden T JADEVEON Clowney JUH-dehVEEuhn -~ Jeremiah OWUSU-KORAMOAH ohW00-sue COR-ah-M0-uh OLAKUNLE FATUKAST. olakun-lay fahtookah-see  Ryan SUCCOP Suck-up 57 Ul Gilbert 11T B
B0 Roderick Perrv I 0T DEMETRIC Felton durMEtrick  BenSTILLE StilEE Leonard FOURNETTE fournet  ZachTRINER Trinrner ysees oliber

oderick Perry HIALTE FROHOLOT VELldu FROholt  SIONE TAKITAKT see-Oftnay TOCKee-T0CkK-ee William GHOLSTON GOAston  Joe TRYONSHOVINKA tryon showryeerrkuh B5  Dylan Cook oL
13 Tyrone Wheatley Jr T Joe HAEG HAg  TommyTOGIA TOEghee-eye Luke GOEDEKE GEFarkey  KESHAWNVaughn KEY-shann 11 Khalil Davis 0L
gg ’[\Iﬂhist:r Tugjers m Charley HUGHLETT HEWHit  PERRION Winfrey PAIR-ee-afin Ko KIEFT KEVft  VITAVEA VEETuh UAY-uh 71 JustinSkule T

ike Harley Jr. 80 Kaylon Geiger Sr. WR
83 Zaire Mitchell-Paden TE 83 Deven Thompkins WR
86 Miller Forristall TE 89 David Wells TE
gg ?am Kgmaﬁa” EE 9 Mike Greene 0T

saac Roche ) \ ) 93 Willington Previlon 9

\_ AN

Rookies underlined; Injured players are in [brackets]; *=designated to return from injured reserve




37
18
75
13

84
9
88
ol
90
18

22
15
96
23
o
42
10
34
2
95
3l
38
33
IC
66
47
2l
30
43
o
ol
65

20
85
28
11
10
af
44
I
98
93
cl
69
26
1
97
12
94

96
7
36
48
40
86
82
62
92
41
23
83
64
98
80
19

Bell, D'Anthony
Bell, David
Bitonio, Joel
Bojorquez, Corey
Brissett, Jacohy
Brown, Pharach
Bryan, Taven
Bryant, Harrison
Chubb, Nick
Clowney, Jadeveon
Canklin, Jack
Cooper, Amari
Delpit, Grant
Dobbs, Joshua
Elliott, Jordan
Emerson Jr,, Martin
Felton Jr,, Demetric
Fields IT, Tony
Forbes, Drew

Ford, Jerome
Froholdt, Hjalte
Garrett, Myles
Graham Jr.,, Thomas
Green, AJ.
Harrisan Jr.,, Ronnie
Hubbard, Chris
Hudson III, James
Hughlett, Charley
Hunt, Kareem
Johnson, D'Ernest
Johnson I11, John
Jones, Deion
Kunaszyk, Jordan
Mancz, Greg

Mond, Kellen
Newsome II, Greg
Njoku, David

Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah

Peaples-Jones, Donovan
Schwartz, Anthony
Stille, Ben
Takitaki, Sione
Teller, Wyatt
Thomas, Isaiah
Togiai, Tommy
Ward, Denzel
Winovich, Chase
Williams, Greedy
Wills Jr., Jedrick
Winfrey, Perrion
Woods I, Michael
Wright, Alex
York, Cade
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Mitchell-Paden, Zaire
Perry I1, Roderick
Rochell, Isaac
Rogers, Chester
Wheatley Jr, Tyrone
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CLEVELAND BROWNS

NO NAME P0S HT WT AGE EXP COLLEGE
¢ Amari Cooper IR &1 ell o8 8 _Mlabama
Cade York K gl 206 el R Louisiana State
Jacoby Brissett B G- 235 J 1 N.C. State
Kellen Mand B 63 clf ) C Texas AGM
Anthany Schwartz R 60 186 o? C Auburn
Oonovan Peoples-Jones WR 6-C 204 23 3 Michigan
Michael Woods IT IR &1 004 o? R Oklahoma
Corey Bojorquez P 6-0 Il b 9 New Mexico
Joshua obbs %B 63 il of 6 Tennessee
David Bell R bl cl? cl R Purdue
Greg Newsome 11 (B 60 192 o2 C Northwestern
Oenzel Ward (B o1l 190 29 9 _ Ohio State
Grant Delpit 63 208 o 3 Louisiana State
Martin Emerson Jr. C 6¢ 201 e R Mississippi State
Nick Chubb R gl | o6 9 Georﬁgm
Oemetric Feltan Jr. R 59 190 o 0 ~ - UCLA
Greedy Williams C 6-C 185 ol 4 Louisiana State
Kareem Hunt o1l cl6 ol 6 Toledo
Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah LB 6c oel 23 0 Notre Dame
0'Ernest Johnson B 010 208 o6 4 South Florida
Thomas Graham Jr. o1l 191 ) 1 Oregon
Ronnie Harrison Jr. 63 4 29 5 Alabama
Jerome Ford 010 1l 23 R Cincinnati
0'Anthony Bell 61 cll b R IWest Florida
AJ. Green bc 198 o 0 Oklahoma State
Tony Fields IT 1B 6-0 i 23 2 WestV|rH|n|a
John Johnson I11 5 gl 208 o6 6 Boston College
Sione Takitaki LB 61 238 2/ 4 Brigham Young
Charley Hughlett L5 64 oig 3¢ 8 Central Florida
Jordan Kunaszyk (B 63 239 o6 4 ~ California
Oeion Jones (8 &1 el o8 i Louisiana State
Ben Stille 0T 64 300 25 R Nebraska
[saiah Thomas OF 65 266 ) R Oklahoma
Greg Mancz ) 64 310 30 ! _ Toledo
James Hudson III T 65 313 23 c Cincinnati
Chase Winovich DE 63 chl 2l 4 Michigan
Orew Forhes G 65 308 29 J Southeast Missouri State
Jedrick Wills Jr. T 64 307 23 J Alabama
H#allte Froholdt G 65 310 o6 4 Arkansas
Chris Hubbard T 64 239 3l g UAB
Joel Bitonio 6 64 300 3l 9 Nevada
Wyatt Teller G 64 315 o8 9 Virginia Tech
Jack Conklin T 6-6 308 c8 1 Michigan State
Pharach Brown I 66 2h8 o8 9 Oregon
David Njoku I 64 oig o6 6 Miami (Fla.)
Harrison Bryant TE 65 230 o 3 Florida Atlantic
Jadeveon Clowney Ot 65 299 iy 9 South Carolina
Tommy Togiai 0T 6¢ 96 ) 0 Ohio State
Alex Wrigh OF 65 267 o2 R UAB
Myles Garrett Ot 64 2(e 26 6 Texas AGM
Jordan Elliott 01 64 303 29 3 Missouri
Perrion Winfrey 07 64 290 o? R Oklahoma
Taven Bryan 0T 65 PRA[ITIE[IQEIS m b 9 Florida
17 Daylen Baldwin IR 6¢ cl? 03 R ~ Michigan
29 Herb Miller (B bl 201 29 0 Florida Atlantic
36 Bubba Bolden 5 62 200 e R Miamni (Fla.
40 Jermaine Carter Jr. 1B 6-0 6o | 0 Maryland
41 John Kelly Jr. RB 10 208 26 J Tennessee
48 Mike Brown 5 6c 002 03 R Miami (Chio)
06 Dakota Allen L8 gl 032 of 4 Texas Tech
62 Will Holden T gl dle 3 4 Vanderhilt
64 Roderick PerryH 0T gl 304 o R Tllinais
19 Tyrone Wheatley Jr. T 6-6 3c0 25 1 Stony Brook
80 Chester Rogers IR oll 189 o8 6 Grambling State
82 Mike Harley Jr. WR 510 180 ol R Miami (Fla.)
83 /aire Mitchell-Paden  TE 65 2of 23 R Florida Atlantic
86 Miller Forristall TE 65 245 o 1 Alabama
92 Sam Kamara DE 6-0 e ol 2 Stony Brook
98 Isaac Rochell OF &4 280 ol 6 Notre Dame

COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: KEVIN STEFANSKI

ASSISTANTS: Joe Woods (defensive coordinator); Alex Van Pelt (offensive coordinator); Mike Priefer (special teams coordinator); Ben Bloom (defensive run game coordinator;
Jeff Howard (pass game coordinator/tefensive backs); Stump Mitchell (run game coordinator/running backs); Chad 0'Shea (pass game coordinatorfwide receivers); Jeff Anderson
(defensive quality control); Stephen Bravo-Brown (assistant special teams]; Callie Brownson (chief of stafffassistant wide receivers); Bill Callahan (offensive linel; Josh Christovich
[strength and conditioning assistant); Jonathan Decaster (offensive assistant); Zach Dunn (defensive assistant); Ashton Grant offensive quality contrall; Monty Gibson (strength
and conditioning assistant); Shaun Huls (director of high performance; Larry Jackson (head of strength and conditioning); Dale Jones (strength and conditioning assistant);
Chris Kiffin (defensive line); Brandon Lynch (assistant defensive backs); Evan Marcus (strength and conditioning assistant); T.C. McCartney (tight ends); Scott Peters (assistant
offensive line); Drew Petzing (quarterbacks); Kevin Rogers (senior offensive assistant); Jason Tarver (linebackers); Jordan Thomas (assistant defensive linel; Tsrael Woolfork (Bill
Willis coaching fellow)

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

0 NAME P0S HT WT AGE EXP COLLEGE
Jaelon Darden IR o8 14 3 0 North Texas
Kyle Trask &B 65 236 ol 2 Florida
Ryan Succop 6-¢ 18 36 14 South Carolina
Jake Camarda &1 193 ) Geargia
Julio Jones 63 el 33 12 Alabama
Leonard Fournette 6-0 o8 o/ § LSU
KyleRudolélh ' 66 c65 33 12 Notre Dame
Joe Tryon-5hoyinka 65 2 23 Washington
Scatty Miller 59 1 29 4 BUW|IW Green
Blaine Gabbert 65 239 33 12 lissouri
Tom Brady 64 0o 45 23 Michigan
Mike Evans 65 23l 23 9 Texas AoM
Chris Godwin. &1 209 o6 6 Penn State
Breshad Perriman 6-¢ 1o 9 8 UCF
Russell Gage Jr. 60 184 o6 9 LSU
Ke'Shawn Vaughn 510 4 ] J Vanderbilt
Keanu Neal 6-0 cll el I Florida
Sean Murphy-Bunting 6-0 195 25 4 Central Michigan
Carlton Davis 1T 61 206 25 9 Auburn
Zyon McCollum 6-¢ 199 23 R Sam Houston State

achaad White 6-0 ol 03 R Arizona State
Dee Delaney. gl 200 o/ 0 Miami (FLJ
Antoine Winfield Jr. 59 203 o J Minnesota
Mike Edwards 510 (1) b 4 Kentucky
Nolan Turner 61 cde o R Clemson
Jamel Dean 61 206 cb 4 Auburn
Ko Kieft 65 265 o R Minnesata
Devin White ol 237 o 4 LSU
Vita Vea 64 Bl of 9 Washington
J.J. Russell . (B 61 ] o4 R Memphis
Olakunle Fatukasi (B 6c 240 ) R Rutgers
Lavonte David 1B 61 233 30 11 Nebraska
Rakeem Nufiez-Roches DL 6¢ 307 o3 g Southern Miss
Genard Avery 0B ol il of 5 Memphis
Nick Leverett 1§ 64 310 o5 2 ice
Luke Goedeke 6 60 312 o R Central Michigan
Shag Mason b 61 310 9 8 Georgia Tech
Robert Hainsey 0L 64 306 o 0 Notre Dame
Josh Wells T 66 306 3l 8 James Madison
Brandon Walton 0L 65 300 o | Florida Atlantic
John Molchon b 65 309 o5 3 Boise State
Oonovan Smith i 66 338 o3 8 Penn State
Tristan Wirfs T 65 320 ) J ~ Towa
Patrick 0'Connor L 64 2/l 2J 4 Eastern Michigan
Cameron Brate E 65 ols 3l 8 Harvard
Cade Otton T 6-5 ol 23 R Washington
LqHanHall oL 66 283 e R _Houston
William Gholston 0L 66 o8l 3l 10 Michigan State
Carl Nassib 0B gl 275 23 ! Penn State
Deadrin Senat 07 61 305 c8 4 USF
Akiem Hicks oL 61 350 33 11 Regina (Canada)
Zach Triner LS 63 ells 3l 4 Assumption
Anthony Nelson LB b/ PRACTIE[IYElS UAI]E5 4 Towa
4 Ryan Griffin 0B 64 13 33 8 ~ Tulane
18 Tyler Johnson IWR gl 206 o 3 Minnesota
28 (uandre Mosely (B 6-C 195 23 R Kentucky
33 Ryan Smith B ogl! 189 29 1 North Carolina Central
36 Don Gardner (B gl 180 o R South Dakota State
43 Patrick Laird RB 61 208 o/ 4 California
48 Charles Snowden 0LB b/ el5 i} 1 VirEnia
gl Ulysees Gilbert III 1B 6-0 230 25 4 Akron
6o []%Ian[louk 0L 66 309 od R Montana
1 Khalil Davis O bl 308 o6 J Nebraska
11" Justin Skule T 6-6 19 o5 4 Vanderbilt
80 Kaylon Geiger or. IWR 510 180 25 R Texas Tech
83 Deven Thompkins IR o8 155 o2 R Utah State
89 David Wells E 66 260 o/ 3 San Diego State
91 Mike Greene 07 63 293 23 R James Madison
93 Willington Previlon 0L 65 85 25 1 Rutgers

COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: TODD BOWLES

ASSISTANTS: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinatorl; Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game
coordinator); Byron Leftwich (offensive coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive linefrun game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant
strength & conditioning); Chris Baniol (specialists); Mike Chiurco (assistant to the head coachl; Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (senior offensive
assistant); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance
coach); Rashad Johnson (defensive assistant]; Jeff Kast! (offensive quality contral); Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide receivers); Lori Locust (assistant defensive linel;
Todd McNair (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross [cornerbacks); Bab Sanders
(outside linebackers); Keith Tandy (assistant special teams]; John Van Dam (tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward (assistant
strength & conditioning).

Rookies underlined; Injured players are in [brackets]; *=designated to return from injured reserve

59 Avery, Genard 0LB
12 Brady, Tom 0B
8y Brate, Cameron TE
5 Camarda, Jake p
1 Darden, Jaelon WR
54 David, Lavonte LB
el Davis III, Carlton B
35 Dean, Jamel CB
30 Delaney, Dee 0B
3 Edwards, Mike S
13 Evans, Mike WR
53 Fatukasi, Olakunle LB
1 Fournette, Leonard RB
11 Gabbert, Blaine 0B
7 Gage Jr,, Russell WR
92 Gholston, William oL
1y Godwin, Chris WR
67 Goedeke, Luke 6
70 Hainsey, Robert 0L
90 Hall, Logan oL
96 Hicks, Akiem DL
6 Jones, Julio WR
u Kieft, Ko TE
60 Leverett, Nick 0L
69 Mason, Shag 6
27 McCollum, Zyon CB
10 Miller, Scotty WR
75 Molchon, John 6
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB
u Nassib, Carl 0LB
22 Neal, Keanu S
98 Nelson, Anthony 0LB
56 Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL
19 0'Connor, Patrick oL
88 Otton, Cade TE
16 Perriman, Breshad WR
8 Rudolph, Kyle TE
51 Russell, 1.J. LB
95 Senat, Deadrin ]}
16 Smith, Donovan T
3 Succop, Ryan K
? Trask, Kyle 0B
97 Triner, Zach LS
9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe 0LB
3u Turner, Nolan S
2l \laughn, Ke'Shawn RB
50 \lea, \iita NT
13 Walton, Brandon 0L
? Wells, Josh T
5 White, Devin LB
29 White, Rachaad RB
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S
8 Wirfs, Tristan T
PRACTICE SQUAD
65 Cook, Dylan 0L
11 Davis, Khalil DL
36 Gardner, Don B
80 Geiger Sr., Kaylon WR
57 Gilbert II1, Ulysees 0LB
91 Greene, Mike ]}
[ Griffin, Ryan 0B
18 Johnson, Tyler WR
43 Laird, Patrick RB
28 Mosely, Quandre CB
93 Previlon, Willington 0L
I Skule, Justin T
33 Smith, Ryan 0B
48 Snowden, Charles 0LB
83 Thompkins, Deven WR
89 Wells, David TE
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